STATE OF CALI FORNI A BI D SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON Bl D211

PAGE 1
Bl D OPENI NG DATE 05/ 27/ 21 I'N MONTEREY COUNTY ABOQUT 11.3 M LES 05/ 28/ 21
CONTRACT NUMBER 05- 1H4604 SOUTH OF CARMEL AT GARRAPATA CREEK CONTRACT CCDE 'C
LOCATI ON 05- MON- 1- 63. 0/ 63. 0 BRI DGE 49 CONTRACT | TEMS
ELECTROCHEM CAL CHLCRI DE EXTRACTI ON FEDERAL Al D NONE
DVBE GOALS: DI SABLED VETERANS BUSI NESS ENTERPRI SES - 0.0%
PROPCSALS | SSUED 16 FUND TOTAL HA22 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKI NG DAYS 480
NUMBER OF BI DDERS 6 ENG NEERS EST 8,027,899. 60 AMOUNT UNDER 1,536, 117. 89 PERCENT UNDER EST 19. 13
Bl D RANK Bl D TOTAL BI DDER | D Bl DDER | NFORVATI ON  ( NAME/ ADDRESS/ LOCATI ON)
1 6,491, 781. 71 6 FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND 949 328-9758 SB PREF CLAI MED
ENG NEERS, | NC. 00959988
184 TECHNOLOGY DRI VE, SU TE 20 FAX 949 328-9768
I RVINE CA 92618
2 6,777,777.00 2 TRUESDELL CORPCRATI ON OF 602 437-1711 CC PREF CLAlI MED
CALI FORNI A, | NC. 00615058
1310 W 23RD STREET; FAX 602 437-1821
TEMPE AZ 85282
3 7,263, 730. 00 3 BUGLER CONSTRUCTI ON | NC. 925 416- 0700 SB PREF CLAI MED
00740863
4847 HOPYARD RD; FAX 925 416-7746
PLEASANTON CA 94588
4 7,742,033. 00 4 FREYSSI NET | NC 703 378-2500
00940747
44880 FALCON PLACE; FAX 703 378-2700
STERLI NG VA 20166
5 8, 840, 000. 00 5 AMERI CAN CI VI L CONSTRUCTORS 707 746-8028 CC PREF CLAI MED
VEST COAST LLC 01011546
2990 BAY VI STA COURT, SUI TE D FAX 707 747-0593
BENI CI A CA 94510
6 12, 862, 700. 00 1 BEADOR CONSTRUCTI ON COVPANY, 951 674-7352 SB PREF CLAlI MED
I NC. 00720483
26320 LESTER Cl RCLE; FAX 951 674-7495

CORONA CA 92883

I N ACCORDANCE W TH G. C. 14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSI NESS PREFERENCE TO ELI @ BLE FI RM5
FI RST, THEN APPLI ES THE NON- SMALL BUSI NESS PREFERENCE | F DO NG SO WOULD NOT DI SPLACE A SMALL BUSI NESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



05- 1H4604 Bl D211

05- MON- 1- 63 PAGE 2

05/ 27/ 21 05/ 28/ 21
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 COMMERCI AL SCAFFOLDI NG OF CALI FORNI A, I NC. | TEM 2 (100%
GARDENA CA 835630
COMMERCI AL SCAFFOLDI NG OF CALI FORNI A, I NC. | TEM 28 (50%
GARDENA CA 835630
COMMERCI AL SCAFFOLDI NG OF CALI FORNI A, | NC. | TEM 3 (100%
GARDENA CA 835630
COWVERCI AL SCAFFOLDI NG OF CALI FORNI A, | NC. TEMPORARY SUPPCORT
GARDENA CA 835630
H GHVWAY ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTCRS, | NC. | TEM 46 (100%
LAKEPORT CA 1034627
H GHWAY ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTCRS, | NC. | TEM 47 (100%
LAKEPCORT CA 1034627
JEFFCO PAI NTI NG & COATI NG, | NC. ITEM 1 (100%
VALLEJO CA 364702
JEFFCO PAI NTI NG & COATI NG, | NC. | TEM 32 (100%
VALLEJO CA 364702
JEFFCO PAI NTI NG & COATI NG | NC. | TEM 33 (100%
VALLEJO CA 364702
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CES, | NC. | TEM 10 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CES, | NC. | TEM 11 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE



05- 1H4604 Bl D211

05- MON- 1- 63 PAGE 3

05/ 27/ 21 05/ 28/ 21
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CES, | NC. | TEM 39 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CES, | NC. | TEM 40 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CES, | NC. | TEM 42 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CES, | NC. | TEM 43 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CES, | NC. | TEM 44 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CES, | NC. | TEM 45 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
VECTOR CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC. | TEM 37 (100%

VEST FARGO ND 977740



05- 1H4604
05- MON- 1- 63
05/ 27/ 21
LI

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

ST OF

LI CENSE NUMBER

Bl D211
PAGE 4
05/ 28/ 21

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 CAL- VET SERVI CES, | NC
SAN JOSE CA
CAL- VET SERVI CES, | NC.
SAN JOSE CA
CAL- VET SERVI CES, | NC
SAN JOSE CA

CAL- VET SERVI CES, | NC.
SAN JOSE CA

COMMERCI AL SCAFFOLDI NG OF CALI FORNI A,
GARDENA CA

COMMERCI AL SCAFFOLDI NG OF CALI FORNI A,
GARDENA CA

COMMERCI AL SCAFFOLDI NG OF CALI FORNI A,
GARDENA CA

COWMERCI AL SCAFFOLDI NG OF CALI FORNI A,
GARDENA CA

COMMERCI AL SCAFFOLDI NG OF CALI FORNI A,
GARDENA CA

COMMERCI AL SCAFFOLDI NG OF CALI FORNI A,
GARDENA CA

FARWEST SAFETY, | NC.
LODI CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

894938
894938
894938
894938
NC.
835630

I NC.
835630

I NC.
835630

I NC.
835630

I NC.
835630

I NC.
835630

523187

| TEM 13 (100%

I TEM 9 (100%

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSACE SIGN (LS)

TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM

I NSTALL BRI DGE SCAFFOLDI NG

| TEM 2 (100%

| TEM 28 (75%

| TEM 3 (100%

REMOVE BRI DGE SCAFFOLDI NG

TEMPORARY SUPPORT

ALTERNATI VE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHI ON



05- 1H4604 Bl D211

05- MON- 1- 63 PAGE 5

05/ 27/ 21 05/ 28/ 21
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 FARWEST SAFETY, | NC CHANNELI ZER ( SURFACE MOUNTED)
LODI CA 523187
FARWEST SAFETY, | NC. CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI G\S
LODI CA 523187
FARWEST SAFETY, | NC. | TEM 12 (100%
LODI CA 523187
FARWEST SAFETY, | NC. | TEM 16 (100%
LODI CA 523187
FARWEST SAFETY, | NC | TEM 41 (100%
LODI CA 523187
FARWEST SAFETY, | NC. | TEM 8 (100%
LODI CA 523187
FARWEST SAFETY, | NC. OBJECT MARKER ( TYPE P)
LODI CA 523187
HI GAWAY ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTCRS | NC. BUI LDI NG WWORK
LAKEPCORT CA 1034627
H GHMWAY ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTORS | NC. | TEM 46 (100%
LAKEPORT CA 1034627
H GHWAY ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTCORS | NC. | TEM 47 (100%
LAKEPCORT CA 1034627
H GAWAY ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTCORS | NC. | TEM 48 (100%
LAKEPCRT CA 1034627

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE



05- 1H4604 Bl D211

05- MON- 1- 63 PAGE 6

05/ 27/ 21 05/ 28/ 21
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 H GHMAY ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTORS | NC. MAI NTAI NI NG EXI STI NG TRAFFI C MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DUR
LAKEPORT CA 1034627
H GHWAY ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTCORS | NC. TEMPORARY SI GNAL SYSTEMS
LAKEPCORT CA 1034627
JEFFCO PAI NTI NG & COATI NG, | NC. CLEAN AND PAI NT STRUCTURAL STEEL ( EXI STI NG BRI DGE)
VALLEJO CA 364702
JEFFCO PAI NTI NG & COATI NG, | NC. ITEM 1 (60%
VALLEJO CA 364702
JEFFCO PAI NTI NG & COATI NG | NC. | TEM 33 (100%
VALLEJO CA 364702
JEFFCO PAI NTI NG & COATI NG | NC. LEAD COVPLI ANCE PLAN
VALLEJO CA 364702
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. I TEM 1 (40%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. | TEM 10 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. | TEM 11 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. | TEM 39 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. | TEM 40 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE



05- 1H4604
05- MON- 1- 63
05/ 27/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

Bl D211
PAGE 7
05/ 28/ 21

ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,
GOSHEN CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

| TEM 42 (100%

| TEM 43 (100%

| TEM 44 (100%

| TEM 45 (100%

| TEM 49 (12%

LEAD COVPLI ANCE PLAN

MOBI LI ZATI ON ( PARTI AL)

PAVEMENT MARKER ( RETROREFLECTI VE

REMOVE PAI NTED PAVEMENT NMARKI NG

REMOVE PAI NTED TRAFFI C STRI PE

REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER



Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

05- 1H4604
05- MON- 1- 63
05/ 27/ 21

LI' ST OF

LI CENSE NUMBER

SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl D211
PAGE 8
05/ 28/ 21

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,

GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,

GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,

GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE,

GOSHEN CA

TEAM EES, | NC

ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES, | NC.

ALAVEDA CA

TEAM EES, | NC

ALAMVEDA CA

TEAM EES, | NC

ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES, | NC

ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES, | NC.

ALAVEDA CA

TEAM EES, | NC

ALAMVEDA CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

308669

308669

308669

308669

386026

386026

386026

386026

386026

386026

386026

REMOVE THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKI NG ( PAI NT)

TEMPORARY TRAFFI C STRI PE ( PAI NT)

6" THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE

COVPCST

DRY SEED

FI BER ROLLS

HYDROMULCH

| TEM 21 (100%

| TEM 23 (100%

| TEM 24 (100%



05- 1H4604 Bl D211
05- MON- 1- 63 PAGE 9
05/ 27/ 21 05/ 28/ 21
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 TEAM EES, | NC | TEM 25 (100%
ALAMEDA CA 386026
TEAM EES, | NC. | TEM 26 (100%
ALAVEDA CA 386026
TEAM EES, | NC | TEM 27 (100%
ALAVEDA CA 386026
TEAM EES, | NC ROLLED EROSI ON CONTROL PRODUCT ( NETTI NG
ALAMVEDA CA 386026
TEAM EES, | NC TEMPORARY HI G4 VI SI Bl LI TY FENCE
ALAMEDA CA 386026
VECTOR CONSTRUCTI ON | NC. ELECTROCHEM CAL CHLORI DE EXTRACTI ON
VEST FARGO ND 977740
VECTOR CONSTRUCTI ON | NC. | TEM 37 (84%
VEST FARGO ND 977740
Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 COMMERCI AL SCAFFOLDI NG OF CA | TEM 2 (100%
Pl TTSBURG CA 835630
COMMERCI AL SCAFFOLDI NG OF CA | TEM 3 (100%
Pl TTSBURG CA 835630
H GAWAY ELECTERI CAL CONTRACTCORS | TEM 46 (100%
LAKEPCORT CA 1034627

CONTI NUED

ON NEXT PACE



05- 1H4604
05- MON- 1- 63
05/ 27/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

Bl D211
PAGE 10
05/ 28/ 21
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 H GHMAY ELECTERI CAL CONTRACTORS
LAKEPORT CA

JEFFCO PAI NTI NG AND COATI NG
VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAI NTI NG AND COATI NG
VALLEJO CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRI PE
FI LLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRI PE
FI LLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRI PE
FI LLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRI PE
FI LLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRI PE
FI LLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRI PE
FI LLMORE CA

SUPERI OR HYDROSEEDI NG
WATSONVI LLE CA

SUPERI OR HYDROSEEDI NG
WATSONVI LLE CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

| TEM 47 (100%

1034627

| TEM 32 (100%
364702

| TEM 33 (100%
364702

FOR LI STED WORK ONLY
396627

| TEM 10 (100%
396627

| TEM 11 (100%
396627

| TEM 3940 (100%
396627

| TEM 4245 (100%
396627

| TEM 49 (3.3%
396627

| TEM 23 (100%
683292

| TEM 24 (100%
683292



05- 1H4604 Bl D211

05- MON- 1- 63 PAGE 11

05/ 27/ 21 05/ 28/ 21
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl DDER | D NAVE AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 SUPERI OR HYDROSEEDI NG | TEM 25 (100%)
WATSONVI LLE CA 683292
SUPERI OR HYDROSEEDI NG | TEM 26 (100%)
WATSONVI LLE CA 683292
VECTOR CONSTRUCTI ON EXCLUDES ACCESS, DI SPOSAL, AC POMER
VEST FARGO ND 977740
VECTOR CONSTRUCTI ON | TEM 37 (63%
VEEST FARGO ND 977740

Bl DDER | D NAVE AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 COMMVERCI AL SCAFFOLDI NG | NCORPORATE | NSTALL BRI DGE SCAFFOLDI NG
Pl TTSBURG CA 835630
COVMVERCI AL SCAFFOLDI NG | NCORPORATE | TEM 2 (65%
Pl TTSBURG CA 835630
COMMVERCI AL SCAFFOLDI NG | NCORPORATE | TEM 3 (68%
Pl TTSBURG CA 835630
COMMVERCI AL SCAFFOLDI NG | NCORPORATE REMOVE BRI DGE SCAFFOLDI NG
Pl TTSBURG CA 835630
H GHWAY ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTORS, | NC. | TEM 46 (17%
LAKEPORT CA 1034627
H GHWAY ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTORS, | NC. | TEM 47 (74%
LAKEPORT CA 1034627

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE



05- 1H4604 Bl D211

05- MON- 1- 63 PAGE 12

05/ 27/ 21 05/ 28/ 21
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04 H GHMAY ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTCRS, | NC. MAI NTAI NI NG EXI STI NG TRAFFI C
LAKEPORT CA 1034627
H GHWAY ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTCRS, | NC. TEMPORARY SI GNAL SYSTEM
LAKEPCORT CA 1034627
KRC SAFETY CO. I NC ALTERNATI VE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHI ON
VI SALI A CA 507950
KRC SAFETY CO. INC | TEM 15 (100%
VI SALI A CA 507950
KRC SAFETY CO. I NC | TEM 16 (100%
VI SALI A CA 507950
KRC SAFETY CO. | NC TEMPORARY RAI LI NG
VI SALI A CA 507950
SUPERI OR HYDROSSEDI NG, | NC. DRY SEED
WATSONVI LLE CA 683292
SUPERI OR HYDROSSEDI NG, | NC. FI BER ROLLS
WATSONVI LLE CA 683292
SUPERI OR HYDROSSED!I NG, | NC. HYDROMULCH
WATSONVI LLE CA 683292
SUPERI OR HYDROSSEDI NG, | NC. | TEM 23 (100%
WATSONVI LLE CA 683292
SUPERI OR HYDROSSEDI NG, | NC. | TEM 24 (100%
WATSONVI LLE CA 683292

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE



05- 1H4604
05- MON- 1- 63
05/ 27/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

Bl D211
PAGE 13
05/ 28/ 21

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04

SUPERI OR HYDROSSED!I NG, | NC.
WATSONVI LLE CA

SUPERI OR HYDROSSEDI NG, | NC.
WATSONVI LLE CA

SUPERI OR HYDROSSEDI NG, | NC.
WATSONVI LLE CA

VECTOR CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC.
VEST FARGO ND

VECTOR CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC.
WEST FARGO ND

VECTOR CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC.
VEST FARGO ND

VECTOR CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC.
VEST FARGO ND

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

683292

683292

683292

977740

977740

977740

977740

LI CENSE NUMBER

| TEM 25 (100%

| TEM 26 (100%

ROLLED EROCSI ON CONTRCL PRODUCT

ELECTROCHEM CAL CHLORI DE EXTRACTI ON

GALVANI C ANCDES

| TEM 36 (44%

| TEM 37 (83%

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05

CAL- VET SERVI CES, | NC
SAN JOSE CA

CAL- VET SERVI CES, | NC
SAN JOSE CA

COWMERCI AL SCAFFOLDI NG OF CALI FORNI A,

Pl TTSBURG CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

894938

894938

I NC.

835630

I TEM 9 (80.75%

2- PERSON FLAGG NG ( X77 SHI FTS)

| TEM 2 (100%



05- 1H4604 Bl D211
05- MON- 1- 63 PAGE 14
05/ 27/ 21 05/ 28/ 21
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05 COVMMERCI AL SCAFFOLDI NG OF CALI FORNI A, I NC. | TEM 3 (100%
Pl TTSBURG CA 835630
H GHWAY ELECTRI CAL CONSTRACTCRS, | NC. | TEM 46 (100%
LAKEPCORT CA 1034627
H GAWAY ELECTRI CAL CONSTRACTCORS, | NC. | TEM 47 (100%
LAKEPCORT CA 1034627
JEFFCO PAI NTI NG & COATI NG, | NC. I TEM 1 (38.3%
VALLEJO CA 364702
JEFFCO PAI NTI NG & COATI NG | NC. | TEM 32 (100%
VALLEJO CA 364702
JEFFCO PAI NTI NG & COATI NG | NC. | TEM 33 (100%
VALLEJO CA 364702
JEFFCO PAI NTI NG & COATI NG, | NC. LEAD COWVPLI ANCE PLAN (FOR JEFFCO S OPERATI ONS)
VALLEJO CA 364702
KRC SAFETY CO., | NC. | TEM 12 (100%
VI SALI A CA 507950
KRC SAFETY CO., |INC | TEM 15 (100%
VI SALI A CA 507950
KRC SAFETY CO, |INC | TEM 16 (100%
VI SALI A CA 507950
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE, | NC. ITEM 1 (25.0%
GOSHEN CA 308669

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE



05- 1H4604
05- MON- 1- 63
05/ 27/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

Bl D211
PAGE 15
05/ 28/ 21

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG
GOSHEN CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

SERVI CE

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

| TEM 10 (100%

| TEM 11 (100%

| TEM 39 (100%

| TEM 40 (100%

| TEM 42 (100%

| TEM 43 (100%

| TEM 44 (100%

| TEM 45 (100%

| TEM 49 (1.3%

LEAD COWPLI ANCE PLAN (FOR SAFETY STRI PI NG S OPERATI ONS)

MOBI LI ZATI ON ( FOR SAFETY STRI PI NG S OPERATI ONS)



05- 1H4604
05- MON- 1- 63
05/ 27/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

Bl D211
PAGE 16
05/ 28/ 21

LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05

VECTOR CONSTRUCTI ON | NC.
WEST FARGO ND

VECTOR CONSTRUCTI ON | NC.
VEST FARGO ND

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

977740

977740

LI CENSE NUMBER

FURNI SH, | NSTALL, MONI TOR, & TEST ECE TREATMENT SYSTEM

| TEM 37 (88.0%

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01

BRANDSAFWAY SERVI CES LLC
SANTA CLARA CA

BRANDSAFWAY SERVI CES LLC
SANTA CLARA CA

H GHWAY ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTCRS
LAKEPCORT CA

H GAWAY ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTCRS
LAKEPCORT CA

H GAWAY ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTCRS
LAKEPORT CA

H GHWAY ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTCRS
LAKEPORT CA

H GHWAY ELECTRI CAL CONTRACTCRS
LAKEPCORT CA

JEFFCO PAI NTI NG & COATI NG
VALLEJO CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

972968

972968

1034627

1034627

1034627

1034627

1034627

364702

| TEM 2 (100%

| TEM 3 (100%

| TEM 46 (100%

| TEM 47 (100%

| TEM 48 (100%

| TEM 49 (7%

PARTI AL, MOBI LI ZATI ON FOR THEI R WORK ONLY

| TEM 1 (23%



05- 1H4604
05- MON- 1- 63
05/ 27/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

Bl D211
PAGE 17
05/ 28/ 21
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 JEFFCO PAI NTI NG & COATI NG
VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAI NTI NG & COATI NG
VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAI NTI NG & COATI NG
VALLEJO CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE
GOSHEN CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

364702

364702

364702

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

308669

| TEM 32 (100%

| TEM 33 (100%

LCP FOR THEI R SCOPE OF WORK ONLY

| TEM 1 (15%

| TEM 10 (100%

| TEM 11 (100%

| TEM 39 (100%

| TEM 40 (100%

| TEM 42 (100%

| TEM 43 (100%

| TEM 44 (100%



05- 1H4604 Bl D211

05- MON- 1- 63 PAGE 18

05/ 27/ 21 05/ 28/ 21
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE | TEM 45 (100%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE | TEM 49 (1%
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE LCP FOR STRI PI NG WORK ONLY
GOSHEN CA 308669
SAFETY STRI PI NG SERVI CE PARTI AL, MOBI LI ZATI ON FOR THEI R WORK ONLY
GOSHEN CA 308669
TEAM EES ITEM 1 (100%
ALAMEDA CA 386025
TEAM EES | TEMS 23-27
ALAVEDA CA 386025
VECTOR CONSTRUCTI ON | TEM 37 (100%

VEST FARGO ND 977740



05- 1H4604 Bl D211

05- MON- 1- 63 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOwW BI DDER PAGE 19
05/ 27/ 21 05/ 28/ 21
| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED
NO. CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON MEASURE QUANTI TY Bl D AMOUNT
1 070030 LEAD COVPLI ANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 2,346. 00 2, 346. 00
2 047715 I NSTALL BRI DGE SCAFFCLDI NG LS LUMP SUM 826, 200. 00 826, 200. 00
3 047716 REMOVE BRI DGE SCAFFCLDI NG LS LUWP SUM 274, 850. 22 274, 850. 22
4 080050 PROGRESS SCHEDULE ( CRI TI CAL PATH METHCD) LS LUWP SUM 30, 600. 00 30, 600. 00
5 090100 Tl ME- RELATED OVERHEAD ( VDAY) VDAY 480 1, 869. 66 897, 436. 80
6 090200 DI SPUTE RESCLUTI ON ADVI SOR ON- SI TE EA 10 2, 000. 00 20, 000. 00
MEETI NG
7 090207 HOURLY OFF- SI TE HR 10 200. 00 2, 000. 00
DI SPUTE- RESOLUTI ON- ADVI SOR- RELATED TASKS
8 120090 CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI GNS LS LUMP SUM 6, 630. 00 6, 630. 00
9 120100 TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 178, 500. 00 178, 500. 00
10 120149 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKI NG ( PAI NT) SQFT 40 40. 80 1, 632. 00
11 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFI C STRI PE ( PAI NT) LF 4,740 1.02 4,834. 80
12 120165 CHANNEL| ZER ( SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 24 56. 10 1, 346. 40
13 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSACE SI GN (LS) LS LUWP SUM 40, 800. 00 40, 800. 00
14 128658 END OF QUEUE MONI TORI NG AND EA 10 2, 040. 00 20, 400. 00

WARNI NG W TH TRUCK MOUNTED
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SI GN DAY

15 129000 TEMPORARY RAI LI NG ( TYPE K) LF 1, 140 51. 00 58, 140. 00
16 011605 ALTERNATI VE TEMPORARY CRASH EA 4 7,344.00 29, 376. 00
CUSHI ON
17 130100 JOB SI TE MANAGEMENT LS LUVP SUM 25, 500. 00 25, 500. 00
18 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTI ON CONTROL PROGRAM LS LUVP SUM 4,080. 00 4,080. 00
19 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS LUVP SUM 6, 120. 00 6, 120. 00
20 148005 NO SE MONI TORI NG LS LUVP SUM 10, 200. 00 10, 200. 00
21 160110 TEMPORARY HI GH VI SI BI LI TY FENCE LF 330 30. 60 10, 098. 00
22 170103 CLEARI NG AND GRUBBI NG (LS) LS LUMP SUM 15, 300. 00 15, 300. 00
23 210212 DRY SEED ( SQFT) SQFT 7,000 21 1, 470. 00
24 210270 ROLLED EROSI'ON' CONTROL PRODUCT ( NETTI NG) SOFT 3, 800 .97 3, 686. 00
25 210300 HYDROMUL CH SOFT 7,000 .42 2.940. 00
26 210350 FI BER ROLLS LF 120 7.81 937. 20
27 210610 COVPCST ( CY) cY 21 170. 09 3,571.89
28 480300 TEMPORARY SUPPORT LS LUVP SUM 102, 000. 00 102, 000. 00
29 (F) 510053 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRI DGE cY 4 3, 060. 00 12, 240. 00
30 511111 DRI LL AND BOND DOWEL LF 9 306. 00 2, 754. 00
(CHEM CAL ADHESI VE) ( LF)
31 (F) 047717 BAR REI NFORCI NG STEEL ( STAI NLESS STEEL) LB 165 20. 40 3, 366. 00

32 540120 SI LANE WATERPROCFI NG TREATMENT SQFT 16, 100 6. 94 111, 734. 00



05- 1H4604 Bl D211

05- MON- 1- 63 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 20

05/ 27/ 21 05/ 28/ 21
| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED
NO. CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON NEASURE QUANTI TY Bl D AMOUNT
33 590116 CLEAN AND PAI NT STRUCTURAL STEEL LS LUVP SUM 77, 367. 00 77, 367. 00

(EXI STI NG BRI DGE)
34 047718 REPAI R CONCRETE SURFACE AREA SQFT 1,962 255. 00 500, 310. 00
35 600114 BRI DGE REMOVAL ( PORTI ON) LS LUMP SUM 306, 000. 00 306, 000. 00
36 047719 GALVANI C ANODES EA 2,241 51. 00 114, 291. 00
37 047720 ELECTROCHEM CAL CHLORI DE EXTRACTI ON LS LUMP SUM 1,573, 962. 00 1,573, 962. 00
38 800103 TEMPORARY FENCE ( TYPE CL- 6) LF 40 102. 00 4,080. 00
39 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 130 10. 20 1, 326. 00
40 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER ( RETROREFLECTI VE) EA 130 16. 32 2,121.60
41 820134 OBJECT MARKER ( TYPE P) EA 8 102. 00 816. 00
42 840505 6" THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE LF 6, 320 1.53 9, 669. 60
43 846020 REMOVE PAI NTED TRAFFI C STRI PE LF 3, 160 2.76 8,721. 60
44 846025 REMOVE PAI NTED PAVEMENT MARKI NG SQFT 40 20. 40 816. 00
45 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE LF 3, 160 2.76 8, 721. 60
46 870009 MAI NTAI NI NG EXI STI NG TRAFFI C MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 1, 530. 00 1, 530. 00
SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURI NG CONSTRUCTI ON

47 872002 TEMPORARY S| GNAL SYSTEMS LS LUMP SUM 324, 360. 00 324, 360. 00
48 994650 BUI LDI NG WORK LS LUMP SUM 224, 400. 00 224, 400. 00
49 999990 MOBI LI ZATI ON LS LUVP SUM 622, 200. 00 622, 200. 00

TOTAL 6,491,781. 71
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05- 1H4604 Bl D211
05- MON- 1- 63 SUMMARY OF REMAI NI NG BIDDERS PAGE 21
05/ 27/ 21 05/ 28/ 21

------------------------------- e e Reer ] EET TP L e P EPEPEPERPEPEPEREREE
SECOND TH RD FOURTH FI FTH

T S AT |BP AT |BP AT |BP AT

10, 000. 00 10000. 00| 2, 000. 00 2000. 00| 5,110. 00 5110. 00| 6, 000. 00 6000. 00

560, 000. 00 560000. 00| 750, 000. 00 750000. 00| 921, 000. 00 921000. 00| 950, 000. 00 950000. 00

200, 000. 00 200000. 00| 300, 000. 00 300000. 00| 393, 000. 00 393000. 00| 300, 000. 00 300000. 00

750. 00 750. 00| 12, 000. 00 12000. 00| 12, 000. 00 12000. 00 5, 000. 00 5000. 00

1, 750. 00 840000. 00| 1, 000. 00 480000. 00 1, 690. 00 811200. 00| 2,100.00  1008000. 00

2, 000. 00 20000. 00| 2, 000. 00 20000. 00| 2, 000. 00 20000. 00| 2, 000. 00 20000. 00

200. 00 2000. 00| 200. 00 2000. 00| 200. 00 2000. 00| 200. 00 2000. 00

4, 500. 00 4500. 00| 10, 000. 00 10000. 00| 11, 900. 00 11900. 00 9, 000. 00 9000. 00

60, 000. 00 60000. 00 55, 000. 00 55000. 00 55, 900. 00 55900. 00| 150, 000. 00 150000. 00

44. 00 1760. 00| 13.00 520. 00| 40. 00 1600. 00| 40. 00 1600. 00

1.10 5214. 00| 1.50 7110. 00| 1. 00 4740. 00| 1. 00 4740. 00

40. 00 960. 00| 50. 00 1200. 00| 45. 00 1080. 00| 60. 00 1440. 00

32, 500. 00 32500. 00| 36, 000. 00 36000. 00| 40, 400. 00 40400. 00| 50, 000. 00 50000. 00

1, 200. 00 12000. 00| 2, 000. 00 20000. 00| 775. 00 7750. 00| 1, 400. 00 14000. 00

50. 00 57000. 00| 75. 00 85500. 00| 40. 00 45600. 00| 40. 00 45600. 00

3, 250. 00 13000. 00| 4, 000. 00 16000. 00| 5, 000. 00 20000. 00 5, 000. 00 20000. 00

32, 000. 00 32000. 00| 30, 000. 00 30000. 00| 5, 450. 00 5450. 00| 27, 184. 00 27184. 00

10, 000. 00 10000. 00 2, 000. 00 2000. 00| 5, 450. 00 5450. 00| 3, 000. 00 3000. 00

2, 000. 00 2000. 00| 5, 000. 00 5000. 00| 6, 730. 00 6730. 00| 12, 000. 00 12000. 00

3, 000. 00 3000. 00| 6, 000. 00 6000. 00| 4, 090. 00 4090. 00| 6, 000. 00 6000. 00

8. 00 2640. 00 10. 00 3300. 00 5. 00 1650. 00| 35. 00 11550. 00

14, 000. 00 14000. 00| 15, 000. 00 15000. 00| 13, 500. 00 13500. 00| 40, 000. 00 40000. 00

20 1400. 00| .30 2100. 00| .22 1540. 00| .16 1120. 00

1. 00 3800. 00| 80 3040. 00| .58 2204. 00| .84 3192. 00

.45 3150. 00| 50 3500. 00| .20 1400. 00| .22 1540. 00



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

7.

103.

1, 415, 000.
10, 000.
200.

40.

3.

80, 000.
358.

22, 000.
55.

1, 825, 000.
135.

11.

75
17
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

930.
2166.
1415000.
40000.
1800.
6600.
48300.
80000.
702396.
22000.
123255.
1825000.
5400.
1430.

00|
57|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|

100.
260, 000.
6, 000.
150.

9.

5.

85, 000.
600.
250, 000.
45.

2, 250, 000.
30.

2.

.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

960.
2100.
260000.
24000.
1350.
1485.
80500.
85000.
1177200.
250000.
100845.
2250000.
1200.
260.

00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|

200.
980, 000.
18, 300.
130.

10.

6.

75, 850.
400.

64, 800.
49.

1, 845, 000.
10.

10.

.15

00
00
00
00
00
80
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

738.
4200.
980000.
73200.
1170.
1650.
109480.
75850.
784800.
64800.
109809.
1845000.
400.
1300.

00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|

4.

95.

1, 400, 000.
35, 000.
300.

20.

6.

75, 850.
600.

65, 000.
25.

1, 750, 000.
60.

10.

10
00
00
00
00
00
80
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

492.
1995.
1400000.
140000.
2700.
3300.
109480.
75850.
1177200.
65000.
56025.
1750000.
2400.
1300.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



40 |
41 |
42 |
43 |
44 |
45 |
46 |
47 |
48 |
49 |

TOT

05- 1HA604 Bl D211
05- MON- 1- 63 SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS PAGE 22
05/ 27/ 21 05/ 28/ 21
------------------------------- e e Reer ] EET TP L e P EPEPEPERPEPEPEREREE
SECOND TH RD FOURTH FI FTH
TS S N e JRY DU SR ek IR DR SR e IR RS SR MO .
18.00 2340. 00 12.00 1560. 00| 16. 00 2080. 00| 16. 00 2080. 00
48. 00 384. 00| 125. 00 1000. 00| 35. 00 280. 00| 60. 00 480. 00
1.75 11060. 00| 3.00 18960. 00| 1.50 9480. 00| 1.50 9480. 00
1.10 3476. 00| 2.00 6320. 00| 1.00 3160. 00| 1.00 3160. 00
22.00 880. 00| 10. 00 400. 00| 20. 00 800. 00| 20. 00 800. 00
1.50 4740. 00 2.00 6320. 00 1.20 3792. 00 1.20 3792. 00
1, 750. 00 1750. 00| 2,000. 00 2000. 00 8, 750. 00 8750. 00 1, 500. 00 1500. 00
251, 000. 00 251000. 00 275, 000. 00 275000. 00 323, 000. 00 323000. 00 240, 000. 00 240000. 00
248, 000. 00 248000. 00| 300, 000. 00 300000. 00| 218, 000. 00 218000. 00| 300, 000. 00 300000. 00
88, 195. 43 88195. 43| 550, 000. 00 550000. 00| 725, 000. 00 725000. 00| 800, 000. 00 800000. 00
6,777, 777. 00 7,263, 730. 00 7,742, 033. 00 8, 840, 000. 00



| TEM

e
RFOOO~NOUTAWN R

Y e e e e
COWONOUTRWN

NN NN
~rWNPE

WWWWNNNNN
WNPFRPOOVO~NO O

w
S

WWWwWww
ooo~NoO O

05- 1H4604
05- MON- 1- 63
05/ 27/ 21

10, 000. 00

2,500, 000. 00

125, 000. 00

25, 000. 00

1, 500. 00

2, 000. 00

200. 00

15, 000. 00

700, 000. 00

45. 00

1.10

45. 00

50, 000. 00

1, 750. 00

34.00

7, 500. 00

300, 000. 00

5, 000. 00

17, 500. 00

60, 000. 00

16. 00

25, 000. 00
2.

1, 875, 000. 00
70. 00
11. 00

10000.
2500000.
125000.
25000.
720000.
20000.
2000.
15000.
700000.
1800.
5214.
1080.
50000.
17500.
38760.
30000.
300000.
5000.
17500.
60000.
5280.
25000.
16100.
4180.
3500.
1092.
4200.
2200000.
110000.
4950.
27225.
161000.
90000.
1079100.
300000.
302535.
1875000.
2800.
1430.

SUMMARY

OF

REMA/

N

N G

B

DDERS

Bl D211
PAGE 23
05/ 28/ 21



| TEM

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49
TOT

05- 1H4604
05- MON- 1- 63
05/ 27/ 21

2,750. 00
360, 000. 00
500, 000. 00

1,120, 838. 00

2750. 00
360000. 00
500000. 00

1120838. 00

12, 862, 700. 00

SUMMARY

OF

REMA/

N

N G

B

DDERS

Bl D211
PAGE 24
05/ 28/ 21



